# REPAIR OF BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENTS UNDER BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

## Recommendations for Beyond Economic Repair (BER)

### **PROFORMA**

	MOLOKIVIA				
SI.,	Particulars	Details			
1	Name of District	THRISSUR			
2	Name of Hospital	GH THRISSUR			
3	Name of Equipment with Make, Model and Serial Number	MANUAL VENTILATOR  Make: premir medical system  Model: Medisys &Therapy vent  SN: MT060031			
4	Equipment ID/ Barcode	#123058-0812861			
5	Pate of purchase/ Year of In ticket master installation date - As per the stock book installation 11/04/2007 (Stock book attached reference)				
6	Warranty details (Yes/No)	No warranty			
7	*AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of purchase	No AMC/CAMC			
8	Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof complaint through email/ Toll free)	Toll free- 15-07-2024			
9	Action taken	Checked the machine and found valves, flo valves, mixing chamber, solenoid valves, p tube set and gauges are defective. Need to replace these spares for further service.			
10	damaged / partially damages/	Fully damaged			
11	Recommendations for repair (required service details)	No recommendations			
12	Cost of spares (specify parts and cost)	N/A			

13	Asset Value	120,000/-
14	#Percentage value of the cost of spares with	N/A
15	Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)	Service report attached and OEM Letter attached
16	Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER	Checked the machine and found valves, flow valves, mixing chamber, solenoid valves, putube set and gauges are defective.  Need to replace these spares for further checking. Equipment installed on 11-04-2007 aged up to 17 years 04 months. Oem informed that this ventilator was an end of life model no longer serviceable. So as per tender clause 5.3.14.2 we recommending the equipment for condemnation.
17	Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority	вілот лоч Віль

\*Not mandatory

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER guidelines

\* Attach Photograph

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:

Very old machine and and of Cs. & declared

SUPERINTENDENT (Dy.DHS)
GENERAL HOSPITAL
THRISSUR - PW: 680 001

Signature of Superintendent/Medical Officer (i/e)

Date:



#### BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME UNDER NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION



SERVICE PROVIDER Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698

# CYRIX

No.: 224587

HEAL	THCAREPVT		22 150.	
ISO 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008	B CERTIFIED COMPANY	AERB Approved Ser	vice Agency	
Service Report 30/64 1 B, Petta June Ph: 98472 99500 Website	ction, Poonithura, Koo	hi - 682 038, Neta	vrix.in	
Health Facility GH  Address THRISSOD  ICERALAM:  Ph: 830490419	Call Registr Caller ID: Date of Visi Asset No.: EQPT Name	ration Date:  123 058  1: 16-7- 081 286  1: Vodil	2024 2024 Model: M	edisus & Nov
Service Classification : Breakdown Ca				raining 🗌
Problem Identified :	Workens	Vendi	ator.	
two e of gamaes: and thuse · sources. Completed Date: 16-7-24 Tin	s Cristin	70111		Required
Spare Replaced Requested				
Description	Qty.	Part Nur	nber	PR Number
1. 2. 3.				
Cyrix Engineer		Date	Start Time	End Time
Angil Tony		16-7-2024	3:00Pm	3:30 Bm
Customer Remark	Compléted	OSPITA H	Pendii	
Service Engineer Name: Absilinguature: ATUS 328W20	Signatu Date:	Number	GEMERAL. JHRICOUR-	ENT (DY.DHS) HOEPITAL PIN: 830 001



# Premier Medical Systems and Devices Pvt. Limited

CIN No.: U65910DL1987PTC027888

GSTIN: 09AAACP3674J1Z4 | PAN: AAACP3674J

A-113, Sector-63, Noida, UP-201 307 Tel.: 0120-4272731/32/33/34/35, 4278429, 4278430 E-mail: medisys09@gmail.com/medisys123@gmail.com Website: www.medisyscare.com

Registered Office: D-583, C. R. Park, New Delhi - 110 019.

Your Ref. No.

PWSD/REP/GGH/2024-25/001

<sup>Date</sup> 17.08.2024

Govt. General Hospital Thrissur Kerala.

Dear Sir,

#### **CONDEMNATION CERTIFICATE**

This is with reference to the email dated 17.08.2024 sent through Cyrix Healthcare Private Limited, Thrissur regarding your Medisys Therapyvent Ventilator bearing Sr. No.MT-060031 purchased in 2007.

Since, it is more than 17 Years (old Model) are no longer serviceable and as such recommended for Condemnation.

The Company absolves itself of any liability if this instrument is put to use on patients henceforth.

Thanking you & assuring you our best services at all times; we remain Sir,

Yours faithfully,

for PREMIER MEDICAL SYSTEMS & DEVICES PVT. LTD.,

JOHNSON THOMAS SERVICE HEAD.

SSI Regd. No.: 1421/20/56/02408/PMT/SSI/12 Dt. 08-06-1989
MANUFACTURERS OF LIFE SAVING DEVICES & RESPIRATORY CARE EQUIPMENTS



#### Subject: Request for End-of-Life Documentation for Manual Ventilator - 0812861 @ GH THRISSUR

2 messages

Bijo T Joy <br/>
<br/>
bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Sat, 17 Aug, 2024 at 11:21 am

To: PREMIER MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND DEVICES PVT.LTD. <Medisys09@gmail.com> Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir

We would like to bring to your attention a complaint reported from the Govt. General Hospital, Thrissur, regarding the Manual Ventilator Medisys Therapy Vent manufactured by Premier Medical Systems and Devices, New Delhi, bearing serial number MT060031 (Barcode: 0812861).

The equipment was installed on 11/01/2007 and is now over 17 years old. It has recently experienced mechanical failures and issues with various spare parts, such as valves, connector, mixing chamber, flowvalve, solenoid valves, pu tube set, and gauges. Upon further inquiry, we have learned that this particular model has been declared as end-of-life due to its prolonged use. Additionally, the ventilator is now considered outdated technology and may no longer meet current medical standards or guidelines. It lacks support for new ventilation modes and advanced features required for patient care. The ventilator is also unable to meet the current demands of the hospital, such as insufficient ventilation capacity for certain patient populations.

Considering the current requirements We kindly request you to provide the end-of-life letter for this equipment at your earliest convenience.

Hospital - GH THRISSUR equipment - manual ventilator make - premir medical system model - Medisys&Therapy vent SN - MT060031

SN - M1060031 barcode - 0812861

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

With Regards,

**BIJO T JOY** 

DISTRICT INCHARGE THRISSUR.

#### CYRIX HEATHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura | Kochi | Kerala-682038 Branches: Kerala | Karnataka || Tamil Nadu || Uttar Pradesh | Kuwait | Saudi Arabia M:-8921870010 | E:- bijocyrix@gmail.com | W:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com | "

MEDISYS <medisys09@gmail.com>

To: Bijo T Joy <bijocyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith attachment.

Thanking you

**Cordially Yours** 

Johnson Thomas Service Head.

#### PREMIER MEDICAL SYSTEMS AND DEVICES PVT. LTD.,

A-113, Sector-63, Noida: 201 307, Uttar Pradesh, India.

TEL: 0120-4272734, 0120-4272735 Mob: 09312842415 / 09999946307

[Quoted text hidden]

Sat, 17 Aug, 2024 at 2:05 pm









### PORTABLE VENTILATER

Date	(MODEL- MEDISYS THERAPYVENT)	Rd		Belove
02 511	Rs- 12000/- WARRANTEED 2 years.			
No 288				-
राम् १००	Recensed for the state			1
- 44.		-/-		1
Clas 4		7.2		-
*1	- Tolar	52.		
Pelialas	71.out to un sovisable Register Page No. 226			
11.	Pageter Pageter	7		NIL
	Page No. 226	1		
		1-		-
		1		-
1		12	-	+
		i in-		-
	A STATE OF THE STA	1::-		+
	1	12		_
		(3.A)		-
		to the same		-
		1000		-
		- Carlo		-
		100	-	+
	•	1-46		-
•		HS-		
		13.6.		-
		EEL.	-	
		125		
		N. N.		-
		100		
	in the second se	-		
		1	_	<u> </u>
		1	-	_
		-		+
			-	-